EC5575
14+1 Channel Voltage Buffers for TFT LCD
     E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw)      Page 1 of 12                         2007/09/12
� FEATURES
• Wide supply voltage range 6.5V ~ 18V
• Rail-to-rail output swing (The highest two
stage & lowest two stage)
• High slew rate 1V/µs

     E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw)      Page 2 of 12                         2007/09/12
� PIN ASSIGNMENT ( E2 Type )
� Ordering Information
Part No. Top Mark Package Description
EC5575-F AS15-F TQFP48 14+1 lead-free
EC5575-G AS15-G TQFP48 14+1 Green Package
EC5575-FR AS15-F TQFP48 14+1 lead-free; (R) : Tape & reel
EC5575-GR AS15-G TQFP48 14+1 Green Package; (R) : Tape & reel
EC5575-HF AS15-HF TQFP48 14+1 lead-free ( H )
EC5575-HG AS15-HG TQFP48 14+1 Green Package ( H )
EC5575E2-F AS15E2-F TQFP48 14+1 (pin40 is Vcom-) lead-free
EC5575E2-G AS15E2-G TQFP48 14 channel (pin40 is Vcom-)Green Package
EC5575E2-HF AS15E2-HF TQFP48 14+1 (pin40 is Vcom-) lead-free ( H )
EC5575E2-HG AS15E2-HG TQFP48 14 channel (pin40 is Vcom-)Green Package (H)
Note: (H): Exposed pad (3.05x3.05 mm) ; (R) : Tape & reel
EC5575
14+1 Channel Voltage Buffers for TFT LCD
     E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw)      Page 3 of 12                         2007/09/12